

FIR No. 1144/17
PS : Mangol Puri
State Vs. Sahil Khan and anr.

03/02/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Both accused are produced from JC

Both the accused state that they do not have any counsel and hence counsel at state expense may be provided to them.

Sh. Shubham Ashri, Ld. Counsel present in the court is appointed at amicus Curie for both the accused persons.

Copy of the charge sheet has been supplied to him.

The case is listed for consideration of charge.

After going through the documents and taking legal interview of both the accused, it is stated by Ld. counsel that he has no objection to the framing of charge.

After going through the entire material, there is prima facie ground to proceed against accused persons u/s 302/308/34 IPC. Charge is accordingly framed against both the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List this case for PE on 27/4/2018. Witnesses at sl. Number 5, 8, 9, 14 to 23 of the list of witnesses be summoned. MHCM be also summoned with the case property for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
03.02.2018