

FIR No. 1144/17
State Vs. Sahil Khan @ Sahila
PS: Mangol Puri

Dated: 09.10.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are is produced from JC.

Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil Khan @ Sahila.

Sh. Shubham Asari, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Monu.

It is revealed that co-accused Ajay Bihari who was absconding has been arrested in this case and chargesheet had been filed against him in the court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar-II, Ld. MM and the said chargesheet is stated to be listed in the said court today.

Let copy of this order be sent to the court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar-II, Ld. MM/NW with request to expedite the committal proceeding with respect to the accused Ajay Bihari.

Put up on 23.10.2018 for awaiting the supplementary chargesheet.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
09.10.2018