

FIR No. 1144/17
PS Mangol Puri
State vs. Sahil Khan @ Sahila

23/10/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All the three accused are produced from JC
Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Sahil
Khan

Sh. Ashok Kumar and Vinay Kumar Mishra, Ld.
Defence counsels for accused Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Defence counsel for accused
Ajay Kumar has filed his vakalatnama

Supplementary chargesheet with respect to accused
Ajay Kumar has been received after committal. Ld. Counsel for
accused Ajay Kumar seeks time to go through the chargesheet
and make appropriate submission on the point of charge.

Put up for consideration of charge with respect to
accused Ajay Kumar on 30/10/2018.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
23.10.2018