

FIR No. 1144/17
State Vs. Sahil Khan @ Sahila & Ors.
PS: Mangol Puri

Dated: 19.12.2018

Present: Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Paramjit, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil @
Sahila.

Sh. Shubham Ashrey, Ld. Amicus curie on behalf of
accused Monu.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ajay
@ Ajay Bihari.

PW1 Dr. Munish Wadhawan Specialist Forensic
Medicine, SGM Hospital, Mangol Puri, Delhi, PW4 ASI Shiv
Charan, PW5 Ct. Umed and PW7 SI George are recalled for
examination in terms of order dated 30.10.2018. they are
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW6 Ct. Dharmender, PW8 Ct. Devender and PW9
Ct. Vijay Ram are absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants
in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against them for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.12.2018.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
19.12.2018