

STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA AND ORS.
FIR NO. 1144 /2017
PS Mangol Puri

24/10/2019

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All the accused are produced from JC
Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Sahil.
No PW is present.

It is stated by IO Insp Narender that the name of PW Usha wife of Sh.Rajpal was inadvertently mentioned as witness in the present case and she was not examined during investigation and her statement was not recorded by the police and her name may be deleted from the list of witnesses. Statement of IO Insp. Narender has been recorded separately in this regard.

In view of the same, the name of PW Usha be deleted from the list of witnesses.

Put up for PE on 16/1/2020. PWs be summoned along with MHCM with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
24/10/2019