

SC 23/2018
STATE
Vs.
SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
FIR NO. 1144/2017
PS Mangol Puri

16.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Shubham Asri, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ajay and Monu.

Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Shail Khan @ Sahila.

PW ASI Chaman Lal is present, however seeks adjournment as he is not feeling well today.

No other PW is present today.

As sought, put up for PE on 06.05.2020. Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/16.01.2020