

SC No. 23/2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
FIR No. 1144/2017
P.S Mangolpuri

10.03.2021

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19), special measures taken by the Government. To prevent it, the hearing of matters have been conducted through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX Meeting App. after taking consent of both the parties, in terms of the directions issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini, Delhi.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from J.C.
Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Issue production warrant against the accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on **06.07.2021**. PWs be summoned for the said date.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/NDPS (North-West),
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
10.03.2021 jk