

SC 23-2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
FIR No 1144 /2017
(Mangol Puri)

23.12.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused Sahil Khan and Monu produced from JC.
Accused Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari absent.
Sh. Paramjeet Id. Counsel for accused Sahil Khan.
Sh. Amresh Yadav, Id. Counsel for accused Monu.

Report on nonailable warrants issued against
accused Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari perused. In view of the
report, it appears that accused is deliberately avoiding his
appearance before the Court. Therefore, issued proclamation
under Section 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused for the next date of
hearing.

Sh. H L Gandhi, surety of accused Ajay Kumar @
Ajay Bihari failed to appear despite service of notice under
Section 446 Cr.P.C. Therefore, issue warrants of attachment
against him to the tune of surety amount for the next date of
hearing.

List on 06.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.12.2022

SC 23-2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
FIR No 1144 /2017
(Mangol Puri)

At this stage, Sh H L Gandhi Advocate who stood surety for accused Ajay Kumar has appeared and seeks time to produce the accused by next date of hearing. Therefore, warrants of attachment against him are stayed.

List on date fixed i.e. 06.02.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.12.2022