

8 SC 23/2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
1144 /2017 (Mangol Puri)

26.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute.Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Khan @
Sahila.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu.
PWs HC Ghanshyam and HC Anil are present.
PW Inspector Narinder in person.

PW-16 HC Ghanshyam and PW-17 HC Anil examined,
cross examined and discharged.

PW IO Inspector Narinder is also present, however,
discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for the State as he is looking after the cases of two courts and in
the court in which he is posted, public witnesses are to be
examined, therefore, this witness be summoned again for NDOH.

List for PE on **09.01.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2023