

5 SC 23/2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
1144 /2017 (Mangol Puri)

02.03.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accued Sahil Khan @ Sahila and Monu produced from
JC.
Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

PW Insp. Narinder has sent request for NDOH. Heard.
Perused. Therefore, he be summoned again for NDOH.

Let other PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.04.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.03.2024