

SC 23-2018  
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA  
FIR No. 1144 /2017  
(Mangol Puri)

**07.08.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused  
Sahil @ Sahila.  
Counsel for other accused persons not present.

Matter is listed for PE. Last witness retired Insp.  
Narinder has sent request on medical grounds. He be summoned  
again for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, accused Ajay has moved a hand  
written application to give direction to Jail Superintendent to  
provide him employment in the jail.

Application of accused Ajay be sent to Jail  
Superintendent concerned to consider the request of accused and  
provide him an opportunity of employment, if possible.

List for PE on 20.08.2024.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/07.08.2024**