

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sahil Khan @ Sahila, Monu and Ajay produced from JC.
Sh. Dipanshu Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay.
Sh. Saurav Gupta and Sh. Paramjeet, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Khan @ Sahila.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu.
PW IO Narender is absent.

Ld. Counsel has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Ajay Kumar. Same is taken on record.

PW IO Narender is the last witness to be examined, however, he is absent despite service of summons through WhatsApp, therefore, ***BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against PW IO Narender*** for NDOH.

List for PE on 19.09.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2024