

SC 23-2018  
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA and ORS  
FIR No. 1144/2017  
(Mangol Puri)

**13.01.2025**

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
All three accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Manmohan Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Khan.  
Sh. Kashmir Singh Ld. Counsel for accused Monu.  
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay Kumar.

Pw20 Sh. Chandan Singh examined and discharged.

No other witness remains to be examined, hence PE closed.

List for recording SA on 29.01.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/13.01.2025**