

7

SC 23/2018

STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA

FIR No. 1144/2017

PS (Mangol Puri)

19.07.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Ajay @ Bihari.

Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sahil Khan.

Considering that the accused persons are in JC. Despite this fact, SI Satish Kumar is not turning up for the evidence.

Let warrant of attachment be issued in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against witness SI Satish Kumar through DCP concerned as he has not appeared twice despite summons. DCP to attach the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against SI Satish Kumar and file compliance report.

Let fresh BWs be issued against SI Satish for an amount of Rs. 20,000/- for NDOH.

List for PE on 01.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.07.2025