

IA-4  
Bail SC 23-2018  
State Vs. Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari  
FIR No. 1144/2017  
PS Mangolpuri

**27.08.2025**

**The advocates are not appearing in the Courts due to the strike since 22.08.2025.**

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.  
None for applicant.

As per Ld. Counsel, this is the 2<sup>nd</sup> application u/s 483 BNSS seeking regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari.

Notice be issued to IO concerned to file reply to the present application, for NDOH.

List on 01.09.2025.

SHIVAJI ANAND  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/27.08.2025