

31.  
IA-6, Bail SC 23-2018  
State Vs. Ajay Kumar @ Ajay Bihari  
FIR no. 1144/2017  
PS Mangolpuri

17.11.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Medical status report has been filed by Dy.  
Superintendent concerned.

IO has also filed the reply to the present bail  
application.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel is seeking adjournment as the  
main counsel is not available today. Heard. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 20.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025