

27.

BAIL [SC/23/2018](#)

ST VS AJAY KUMAR@AJAY BIHARI

FIR No. 1144/2017

PS MANGOL PURI

20.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Jail Medical report has not been received.

Let Jail Medical report be called for NDOH.

Also, IO is seeking time to verify medical documents of
mother and wife of the accused.

List on 21.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.11.2025