

24

BAIL [SC/23/2018](#)(IA-7)

ST VS AJAY KUMAR@AJAY BIHARI

FIR No. 1144/2017

PS MANGOL PURI

28.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Paramjit, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
IO in person.

Ld. counsel for the applicant requests that interim bail granted to him shall be extended as the wife of the applicant had got effected from gall bladder stone and she is still having pain in her abdomen.

Heard.

Though no sufficient ground is made out to extend the interim bail of the applicant, the interim bail of the applicant shall stand extended on humanitarian grounds for one week with directions to surrender on 06.12.2025.

List on 06.12.2025. Copy dasti.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.11.2025