

SC 23/2018
STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
FIR No. 1144/2017
PS: Mangol Puri

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Harsh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.
All accused persons present in court.

PW 25 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Since it is a time bound matter, put up for all
remaining PE for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 31.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026