

9

SC 23/2018

STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA

FIR No. 1144/2017

PS (Mangol Puri)

31.01.2026

Regular stenographer of this Court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ashish Balyan, Ld. LSAs on behalf of DLSA.

All the accused in person alongwith Sh. Pramajeet and M M Sharma, Advocates.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that all the required witnesses have been examined and no more witnesses are required for examination.

Put up for statement of accused on 19.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/31.01.2026