

19.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Sahil Khan absent.

Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Ld. counsel for all the accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Sahil Khan his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Sahil Khan is allowed.

Statement of accused is not ready as one of the regular stenographer of this court is on leave today.

Put up for SA on 17.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026