

24 SC 23/2018 STATE Vs. SAHIL KHAN @ SAHILA
1144/2017 (Mangol Puri)
CNR NO. DLNW010117782017

10.08.2026

Case file received by way of transfer vide Order No.33929-942F2(12)/JUDL/NW/RC/2026 dated 04.08.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi It be checked and registered.

Ld. Addl. PP for State has additional duty in Court No. 409.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused present on bail.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Manmohan Sharma and Sh.
Paramjeet for all accused.

Matter is at the stage of SA.

Since file has been received by way of transfer today, SA is not possible due to heavy board.

Put up for recording of SA on **01.09.2026.**

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.08.2026